Financial simulation models are the primary tools used by Management’s Asset/Liability Committee to measure interest rate exposure.  Using a wide range of
scenarios, Management is provided with extensive information on the potential impact on net interest income caused by changes in interest rates.  Models are
structured to simulate cash flows and accrual characteristics of Trustmark’s balance sheet.  Assumptions are made about the direction and volatility of interest
rates, the slope of the yield curve and the changing composition of Trustmark’s balance sheet, resulting from both strategic plans and customer behavior.  In
addition, the model incorporates Management’s assumptions and expectations regarding such factors as loan and deposit growth, pricing, prepayment speeds and
spreads between interest rates.

Based on the results of the simulation models using static balances, the table below summarizes the effect various one-year interest rate shift scenarios would have
on net interest income compared to a base case, flat scenario at December 31, 2021 and 2020.  At December 31, 2021 and 2020, the impact of a 200-basis point
drop scenario was not calculated due to the low interest rate environment.

   Estimated % Change
  in Net Interest Income

Change in Interest Rates   2021   2020
+200 basis points   20.1%   20.4%
+100 basis points   9.7%   10.8%
-100 basis points   -6.7%   -5.7%

Management cannot provide any assurance about the actual effect of changes in interest rates on net interest income.  The estimates provided do not include the
effects of possible strategic changes in the balances of various assets and liabilities throughout 2022 or additional actions Trustmark could undertake in response to
changes in interest rates.  Management will continue to prudently manage the balance sheet in an effort to control interest rate risk and maintain profitability over
the long term.

66

Another component of interest rate risk management is measuring the economic value-at-risk for a given change in market interest rates.  The economic value-at-